Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2051)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of 51 Credit Card Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Wednesday, 31 August 2022, for the purposes of, among other matters, considering and approving the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2022 and its publication, and considering the payment of dividend, if any.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

With effect from 15 August 2022, the Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office of the Company, Tricor Investor Services Limited (the "Branch Share Registrar"), will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
51 Credit Card Inc.
Sun Haitao

Chairman and Executive Director

15 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Sun Haitao and Ms. Wu Shan; the non-executive Directors are Ms. Zou Yunli, Ms. Gao Li and Ms. Jiang Cuicui and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ye Xiang, Mr. Xu Xuchu and Mr. Shou Jian.